Either the County Administrative Officer or a County Department Head may approve 
Contracts for which an appropriation is budgeted, not exceeding five hundred dollars 
($500) in value. The County Administrative Officer shall approve Contracts valued from 
five hundred one to ten thousand dollars ($501-10,000) and all leases not exceeding ten 
thousand dollars ($10,000). The Board of Supervisors shall approve Contracts and 
leases exceeding ten thousand dollars ($10,000 and above). 

Special Travel 

The Auditor-Controller shall approve any cumulative transfer of less than $750 into a